IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	Chapter 11
PGX HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,	Case No. 23-10718 (CTG)
Debtors. ¹	(Jointly Administered)

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JOHN HEATH

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Rules 7026, 7030, and 9014(c) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, under which Rules 26 and 30 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure are made applicable to these proceedings, counsel for the United States of America will take the deposition of John Heath, upon oral examination, to be recorded by stenographic and audiovisual means, by videoconference on Wednesday, August 23, 2023, commencing at 1:00 p.m. (Eastern Prevailing Time) before an officer authorized to administer oaths by the laws of the United States.

[Signature on Following Page]

¹ The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: PGX Holdings, Inc. (2510); Credit Repair UK, Inc. (4798); Credit.com, Inc. (1580); Creditrepair.com Holdings, Inc. (7536); Creditrepair.com, Inc. (7680); eFolks Holdings, Inc. (5213); eFolks, LLC (5256); John C. Heath, Attorney At Law PC (8362); Progrexion ASG, Inc. (5153); Progrexion Holdings, Inc. (7123); Progrexion IP, Inc. (5179); Progrexion Marketing, Inc. (5073); and Progrexion Teleservices, Inc. (5110). The location of the Debtors' service address for purposes of these chapter 11 cases is: 257 East 200 South, Suite 1200, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111.



1

Dated: August 22, 2023 By: /s/ Victor S. Leung

BRIAN M. BOYNTON

Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General

Civil Division

KIRK MANHARDT RODNEY A. MORRIS J. ZACHARY BALASKO

VICTOR S. LEUNG

United States Department of Justice

Civil Division, Commercial Litigation Branch

1100 L Street, NW Washington, DC 20005 Tel: (202) 514-7162

Fax: (202) 514-7162

E-mail: john.z.balasko@usdoj.gov victor.leung@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for the United States

Case 23-10718-CTG Doc 390 Filed 08/22/23 Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 22th day of August, 2023, I caused to be electronically served a true and correct copy of the Notice of Deposition of John Heath upon the parties that are registered to receive notice via the Court's CM/ECF notification system.

/s/ Victor S. Leung VICTOR S. LEUNG